



Cabcon & Insulation Ltd.  
CIN : L62090MP2016PLC041592

Date-15th November, 2024

To,  
The Manager  
Listing Compliance Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no, C-1, Block G,  
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai-400051 Maharashtra, India

Reference: ISIN - INE925Y01036; Symbol-GODHA

Subject: Subject: Newspaper clipping of Unaudited Financial Results of Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

Respected Sir / Madam,

In compliance with SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation 2015 the company has made advertisement in Newspaper of Unaudited Financial Results of Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024. of Godha Cabcon & Insulation Limited.

In this regard please find enclosed newspaper clipping and oblique.

Thanking you,  
Yours truly,

For Godha Cabcon & Insulation Limited

**For, GODHA CABCON & INSULATION LIMITED**

**DIRECTOR**

Diwakar Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN: 10469285



# Planet on course for 2.7°C rise in temperature: Report

Agencies  
BAKU

A report by the Climate Action Tracker project has found that current policies adopted by countries have put the temperature rise on track for 2.7C. This is despite the pledge world leaders have taken as part of the United Nations Climate Change Conference, commonly known as COP, with its 29th session currently underway in Azerbaijan's capital city of Baku.

The expected level of global heating by the end of the century has not changed since 2021, with "minimal progress" made this year, according to the Climate Action Tracker project report. The consortium's estimate has not shifted since the Cop26 climate summit in Glasgow three years ago.

"We have clearly failed to bend the curve," said the lead author of the analysis, Sofia Gonzales-Zuniga, from Climate Analysis.

Changes in average global temperatures that sound small can lead to massive human suffering. Last month, a study found half of the 68,000 heat deaths in Europe



Climate activists in the Philippines send a message to world leaders at the COP summit - AFP

in 2022 were the result of the 1.3C of global heating the world has seen so far. At the higher temperatures that are projected for the end of the century, the risk of irreversible and catastrophic extremes is also set to soar.

Meanwhile, at COP 29, according to Reuters, economists told countries that developing nations need at least \$1 trillion per year by the end of the decade to cope with climate change.

Setting the tone at the start of Thursday, a report from the Independent High-Level Expert Group on Climate Finance said the target annual figure would need to rise to at least \$1.3 trillion a year by

2035 if nations fail to act now. "Any shortfall in investment before 2030 will place added pressure on the years that follow, creating a steeper and potentially more costly path

to climate stability," the report said. Behind the scenes, negotiators are working on draft texts, but so far early-stage documents published reflect the huge range of views around the table.

Any deal is likely to be hard fought given a reluctance among many Western governments - on the hook to contribute since the Paris Agreement in 2015 - to give more unless countries including China agree to join them. The likely withdrawal of the US from any future funding deal will raise pressure on delegates to find other ways to secure the needed funds.

PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to Date Figures			For the Year Ended	
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
1	Total Income	2788.27	2679.58	2471.45	5467.85	4944.84	10767.67		
2	Profit for the period	378.70	342.76	368.60	721.43	707.21	1410.76		
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	378.70	342.76	370.74	721.43	711.48	1545.45		
4	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees)								
	(a) Basic	2.88	2.60	3.02	5.48	5.90	11.88		
	(b) Diluted	2.88	2.60	2.47	5.48	4.74	10.71		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com or at company website at www.panchsheelorganics.com

By order of the Board  
Mahendra Torakhia  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 0006222

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 14th, 2024

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.									
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2024 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE				
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	242.88	1739.91	1090.16					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.28	15.29	26.08					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.28	15.29	26.08					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.44	12.29	19.37					
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.44	12.29	19.37					
6	Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
	Basic	0.01	0.08	0.12					
	Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.12					

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.biofilgroup.net and stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com).

For Biofil Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Limited

By order of the Board  
Ramesh Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00028819

Date: 14th November, 2024  
Place: Indore

## Silver Oak (India) Limited

CIN: L11531MP1984PLC002635  
Regd. Off. & Works : Plot No.110, Sector-1, Industrial Area, Pithampur-454775, Dist. Dhar (M.P.)  
Phone: 07292-403170, Email: silveroak.indore@gmail.com

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30.09.2023)	Year to date figures for Current Period (30.09.2024)	Year to date figures for Previous Year (31.03.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30.09.2023)	Year to date figures for Current Period (30.09.2024)	Year to date figures for Previous Year (31.03.2024)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	(0.07)	0.39	0.18	0.32	1.56	17.93	18.19	3.08	36.12	166.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(87.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(87.91)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(1,054.60)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	365.96	365.96	481.20	365.96	481.20
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)	(1.07)	(0.98)	(0.93)	(2.05)	(4.12)	(0.89)	(1.07)	(1.28)	(1.96)	(3.04)
	(a) Basic (not to be annualized)	(1.07)	(0.98)	(0.93)	(2.05)	(4.12)	(0.89)	(1.07)	(1.28)	(1.96)	(3.04)
	(b) Diluted (not to be annualized)	(1.07)	(0.98)	(0.93)	(2.05)	(4.12)	(0.89)	(1.07)	(1.28)	(1.96)	(3.04)

NOTES: (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30.09.2024. (2) The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared. In accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules made thereunder. (3) Previous quarter's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of  
SILVER OAK (INDIA) LIMITED  
Shirish Jaltare  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN: 00070935)

Leela Yalani  
Director  
(DIN: 09625369)

Place: Indore  
Date: 14.11.2024

## Christians flip over title of book

Manoj Ramakrishnan  
MUMBAI

Christian groups in Mumbai have objected to the titles in a book series called 'Sex Bible', for sale on the e-commerce site, Flipkart. On its part, the company has said that it will pull out the advertisement if it is perceived as

offensive. An NGO, Watchdog Foundation - which has complained to the Maharashtra police, the chief minister and the chief secretary - said the title of the books had hurt the religious sentiments of the Christian community. "Such insensitivity displayed by Flipkart, one of India's lar-

gest e-commerce platforms, is unacceptable. As a corporation operating within our country's legal framework, Flipkart must be held accountable for allowing such content to be published and promoted on its platform," the group, Watchdog Foundation, said in its letter to government authorities.

## KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020, India. Website : http://www.ksarindia.com  
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended on 30/09/2024	6 Months Ended on 30/09/2024	3 Months Ended on 30/09/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,751.71	10,700.50	5,436.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(84.27)	208.05	154.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,377.99)	(3,798.13)	(2,542.73)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)
	(b) Diluted	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)

NOTE: 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and reviewed by Statutory Auditors.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website i.e. www.ksarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

H R KILGHAND  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00294835

Place: - Mumbai  
Date: - 14th November, 2024

## GODHA Cabcon & Insulation Ltd.

Regd. Office: 36-D, Sector B, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452 006 (M.P.) Phone: +91 731 4029 509  
Email-ID: compliance.godhacabcon@gmail.com; Website: www.godhacabcon.com

### Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8302.51	964.36	3.44	9266.87	42.51	1800.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	76.68	60.36	-37.13	137.04	-49.90	128.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional Items	76.68	60.36	-37.13	137.04	-49.90	128.49
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	69.57	44.66	-33.91	114.23	-43.47	50.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	69.57	44.66	-33.91	114.23	-43.47	50.85
6	Equity Share Capital	9137.40	6662.40	6662.40	9137.40	6662.40	6662.40
7	Earning Per Share - Basic (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)	0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01
8	Earning Per Share - Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)	0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01

Notes: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2) The aforesaid Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(3) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

By order of the Board for and behalf of  
Godha Cabcon & Insulation Limited

Diwakar Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN: 10469285

Place: - INDORE  
Date: 13.11.2024

WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED

CIN: L67120MP1996PLC010808  
Regd. Office : 102, Sanskriti Apartment, 44, Sakti Nagar, Indore-452018 (M.P.) India  
Phone: 0731-2560267, 2560348 | Telefax : +91 731-2563425  
Email : investors@worthindia.com | Website : www.worthindia.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	31.3.2024	
1	Total Income from operations	4,921.05	4,829.64	4,363.05	9,750.69	8,645.99	17,396.38	7,025.05	6,832.69	13,657.74	11,965.06	23,845.75	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30	881.30	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30	881.30	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to Owners of the company	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	303.73	330.38	272.25	634.11	627.21	
5	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to Non controlling interest	116.27	96.73	92.46	212.99	221.95	535.97	143.44	182.75	70.90	422.19	254.09	
6	Total	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	303.73	330.38	272.25	634.11	627.21	
7	Total comprehensive income attributable to Owners of the company	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	303.31	329.97	272.96	633.28	628.62	
8	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to Non Controlling Interest	49.45	100.44	99.26	213.89	218.62	537.76	140.41	182.75	70.90	422.19	254.09	
9	Total	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	303.31	329.97	272.96	633.28	628.62	
10	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	14,254.27	-	-	-	-	14,255.94	
12	Earnings per Share (Rs.10/- Each)												
	-Basic	1.94	2.11	1.72	4.05	3.97	10.09	1.93	2.10	1.73	4.03	3.98	
	-Diluted	1.94	2.11	1.72	4.05								



